

## EXECUTIVE OFFICE STATE OF MISSOURI

JOHN ASHCROFT

July 13, 1989

Henry C. Kumpf Elementary School 4423 Olive Street Kansas City, Missouri 64130

Sirs:

I recently had the privilege of appointing Mrs. Everlyn Williams to serve as a member of the Missouri Mental Health Commission. I am deeply grateful for her willingness to participate in public service.

The Missouri Mental Health commission is a 7 member board of directors responsible for the management of the Missouri Department of Mental Health. This board is generally scheduled to meet the monthly, generally the second Thursday of each month, meetings are generally held in Jefferson City.

I am most grateful to the school administration for supporting Mrs. Williams in allowing her to serve as a member of this most important board. I am aware that this is no small sacrifice on her personal behalf, and time she spends away from her educational duties requires the support of the school district. I can assure you that the experiences and skills she will bring to the Mental Health Commission will be invaluable to the betterment of the department as well as the community the board serves.

Again, I sincerely appreciate the support of the school administration for Mrs. Williams as she begins her service as a member of the Mental Health Commission.

Most sincerely,

Ashcroft

GOVERNOR